
HOUSE BILL NO. 410 

INTRODUCED BY THOFT, JOHNSTON, BURNETT, MARKS, DAY, 
MAGONE, ERNST, ELLISON, DONALDSON, LORY, ELLIS, DAILY, 

CURTISS, JENSEN, UNDERDAL, STOBIE, NATHE, IVERSON, 
DOZIER, SCHULTZ, KROPP, WYRICK, K. ROBBINS, OBERG, 

H. ROBBINS, SIVERTSEN, STAIGMILLER, AZZARA, 
EUDAILY, SHELDEN, BAETH, MANNING, MENAHAN 

January 26, 1979 

March 26, 1979 

March 27, 1979 

March 27, 1979 

April 10, 1979 

April 11, 1979 

April 13, 1979 

April 16, 1979 

IN THE HOUSE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Appropriations. 

Committee recommend bill do 
pass as amended. Report 
adopted. 

Printed and placed on members' 
desks. 

Second reading, do pass. 

Considered correctly engrossed. 

Third reading, passed. 
Transmitted to second house. 

IN THE SENATE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Finance and 
Claims. 

Committee recommend bill 
be concurred in. Report 
adopted. 

Second reading, concurred in. 

Third reading, concurred in. 

IN THE HOUSE 

Returned from second house. 
Concurred in. Sent to 
enrolling. 

Reported correctly enrolled. 
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';j THE MONTANA 

b ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FOR THE BIOLOGICAL WEED CONTROL 

7 

8 

WESTERN 2.ICULTUR.AL . ~ -. . 
CORVALLIS.• ~,_~~ ~ttTA~~ 

BE IT ENACTED BY TKE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTAN~ 

PROGRAM AT THE. 

9 

10 

11 Section 1• Approp~iation. There h appr~r i ated 

12 Sl31t500 fr~ the general fund to the Montana Agricultural 

13 Experiment Station for the bienniue ending June 30, l981t 

14 for the purpose of providing additional support for the 

15 Biological weed Control Research Progra. at the Western 

lb Agricultural Research tenter at Corvallis. 

-End-

I N T R 0 D U C E D B I L L 



46th Legislature 

HOUSE BILL NOo 410 

HB 0410/02 

Approved by Comm. 
on Appropriations 

2 INTRODUCED BY THOFTo JOHNSTON, BURNETT, MARKS, DAY, 

3 MAGONE, ERNSTt ELLISON, DONALDSON, LDRYo ELLIS, DAILYo 

4 CURTISS, JENSENo UNDERDALo STOBIEo NATHEo IVERSON, 

S DOZIERo SCHULTZ, KROPP, WYRICK, Ko ROBBINS, OBERG, 

6 Ho ROBBINS, SIVERTSEN, STAIGMILLERo AZZARAo 

7 EUOAILYo SHELDENo BAETHo MANNING, MENAHAN 

8 

9 A BlLL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO 

10 THE MONTANA AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION TO PROVIDE 

11 ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FOR THE BIOLOGICAL WEED CONTROL RESEARCH 

12 PROGRAM AT THE WESTERN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH CENTER AT 

13 CORVALLIS.• 

14 

15 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

16 Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated 

11 ll3So589 ~l~QQ from the general fund AMQ_112~QQQ_fRQH--1Hf 

18 B.fl:iE!Wll.L_B.EiQURtE DEYELQf~Nl BDNIL-Af.tOWILEU!IQEILUlillEB 

19 l~=J~lDail~l to the Montana Agricultural Experim<>nt 

20 Station for the biennium ending June 30o 1981, for the 

21 purpose of providing additional support for the Biological 

22 Weed Control Research Program at the Western Agricultural 

zj Kesearch Center at Corvallos. 

-End-

I+B LJiO 
S E C 0 N D R E A D I N G 



46th legislature HB 0410/02 

HOUSE Bill NO. 410 

2 INTROOU~ED BY THOFT, JOHNSTON, BURNETT, HARKS, DAY, 

3 HAGONEt ERNST, ELLISON, DONALDSON, LDRYt ELLIS, DAILY, 

4 ~URTISSo JENSEN, UNDERDAlo STOBIE, NATHEt IVERSON, 

5 OOZIER, SCHULTZ, KROPP, WYRICK• K. ROBBINS, OBERGt 

6 He ROBBINS, SIVERTSEN, STAICMJLLERo AZZARA, 

7 EUOAILYt SHELDENo BAETHo MANNING, MENAHAN 

8 

9 A Bill FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO 

10 THE MONTANA AGRI~ULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION TO PROVIDE 

11 ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FOR THE BIOLOGICAL WEED CONTROL RESEARCH 

12 PROGRAM AT THE WESTERN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH CENTER AT 

13 CORVAlLIS.• 

14 

15 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE Of MONTANA: 

16 Section t. Appropriation. There is appropriated 

17 ll38y599 ~~QQ from the general fund AND ll~aQQ2_£ROK }HE 

18 &E&EWAaLE--&ESOUB'E OEYELQP6EHT BOND ACCOUNJ fUHDEO ~ 

19 12=li~l0a1Ll!Gl to the Mont~na Agricultural Experl•ent 

20 Station for the bienniu• ending June 30o 1981, for the 

21 purpose of providing additional support for the Biological 

Z2 Weed Control Research Program at the Western Agricultural 

23 Research ~enter at Corvallis. 

-End-

HE L/l1 
T H I R D R E A D 1 N G 



~6th Legislature HB Oltl0/03 

1 HOUSE BILL NO. ltlO 

Z INTRODUCED BY THOFT, JOHNSTON, BURNETT, MARKS, DAYt 

3 HAGO~Et ERNST, ELLISONt DONALDSON, LORY, ELLISt OAILYt 

~ CURTISS, JENSENt UNOEROALt STOBIEt NATHEt IVERSON, 

5 DOZIERt SCHULTZ, KROPPt WYRICKt K. ROBBINSt OBERG, 

6 H. ROBBINSt SIVERTSENt STAIGMILLERt AZZARAt 

1 EUDAILYt SHELOENt BAETHt MANNING, MENAHAN 

B 

9 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO 

10 THE MONTANA AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION TO PROVIDE 

ll ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FOR THE BIOLOGICAL WEED CONTROL RESEARCH 

12 PROGRAM AT THE WESTERN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH CENTER AT 

13 CORVALLIS.• 

~~ 

15 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

16 Section 1. Appropriation. There Is appropriated 

ll 5~38TS99 ~l£iQQ fro• the general fund 6HD S15oQQO fBQM THE 

lB RENEWABLE RESOURCE DEVELQPMENT BDNp AtCQUNI FUNDED UNDER 

19 15-35-10812llG! to the Montana Agricultural E~tperl•ent 

zo Station for the bienniu• ending June 30t 1981, for the 

Zl purpose of providing additional support for the Biological 

22 ~eed Control Research Progra~ at the Western Agricultural 

23 Research Center at corvallis. 

-End-

J.l 5 i.Jio 
K E F E K E N C E B 1 l l 


